Norfolk Over 70 Stats for 2015 as at 12th June 2015     
Friendly Batting  Average
	Name
	Pld
	Inns
	Not 
Out 
	Highest 
Score
	Against
	Total 
Runs
	Ave 
	50+ 

	Ducks

	M.Pearse
	1
	1
	1
	*63
	Suffolk
	63
	63.00
	1
	

	N.Cobb
	2
	2
	
	62
	Over 60 2nd XI
	84
	42.00
	1
	

	D.Dewson
	2
	2
	
	34
	Over 60 2nd XI
	57
	28.50
	
	

	M.Delf
	1
	1
	
	23
	Suffolk
	23
	23.00
	
	

	G.Cooke
	2
	2
	
	31
	Over 60 2nd XI
	40
	20.00
	
	

	M.Smith
	1
	1
	1
	*18
	Suffolk
	18
	18.00
	
	

	C.Yallop
	1
	1
	
	12
	Over 60 2nd XI
	12
	12.00
	
	

	D.Gale
	2
	2
	1
	*8
	Suffolk
	9
	9.00
	
	

	D.James
	1
	1
	
	9
	Over 60 2nd XI
	9
	9.00
	
	

	G.Harris
	1
	1
	
	6
	Over 60 2nd XI
	6
	6.00
	
	

	R.Carman
	2
	1
	
	5
	Over 60 2nd XI
	5
	5.00
	
	

	B.Marlow
	1
	1
	1
	*4
	Over 60 2nd XI
	4
	4.00
	
	

	S.Fowle
	1
	1
	1
	*4
	Suffolk
	4
	4.00
	
	

	M.Martin
	1
	1
	
	0
	Over 60 2nd XI
	0
	0.00
	
	1

	D.Etheridge
	1
	1
	
	0
	Over 60 2nd XI
	0
	0.00
	
	1

	M.Barnham
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	G.Harrop
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Championship Batting Average
	Name
	Pld
	Inns
	Not 
Out 
	Highest 
Score
	Against
	Total 
Runs
	Ave 
	50+ 

	Ducks

	M.Pearse
	2
	2
	
	92
	Hertfordshire
	182
	182.00
	2
	

	M.Smith
	2
	2
	1
	43
	Hertfordshire
	74
	74.00
	
	

	D.Dewson
	2
	2
	1
	*54
	Kent
	56
	56.00
	1
	

	N.Cobb
	2
	2
	1
	*42
	Hertfordshire
	56
	56.00
	
	

	G.Cooke
	2
	2
	1
	*27
	Hertfordshire
	30
	30.00
	
	

	M.Martin
	1
	1
	1
	*13
	Kent
	13
	13.00
	
	

	M.Barnham
	2
	
	
	
	Kent
	
	
	
	

	D.Gale
	2
	
	
	
	Kent
	
	
	
	

	G.Harrop
	1
	
	
	
	Kent
	
	
	
	

	D.James
	2
	
	
	
	Kent
	
	
	
	

	C.Yallop
	2
	
	
	
	Kent
	
	
	
	

	R.Carman
	1
	
	
	
	Hertfordshire
	
	
	
	

	G.Harris
	1
	
	
	
	Hertfordshire
	
	
	
	

	S.Fowle
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




Total Batting Average
	Name
	Pld
	Inns
	Not 
Out 
	Highest 
Score
	Against
	Total 
Runs
	Ave 
	50+ 

	Ducks

	M.Pearse
	3
	3
	1
	92
	Hertfordshire
	245
	122.50
	3
	

	M.Smith
	3
	3
	2
	*43
	Hertfordshire
	92
	92.00
	
	

	N.Cobb
	4
	4
	1
	62
	Over 60 2nd XI
	140
	46.66
	1
	

	D.Dewson
	4
	4
	1
	*54
	Suffolk
	113
	37.66
	1
	

	G.Cooke
	4
	4
	1
	31
	Over 60 2nd XI
	70
	23.33
	
	

	M.Delf
	1
	1
	
	23
	Suffolk
	23
	23.00
	
	

	C.Yallop
	3
	1
	
	12
	Over 60 2nd XI
	12
	12.00
	
	

	D.Gale
	4
	2
	1
	*8
	Suffolk
	9
	9.00
	
	

	D.James
	3
	1
	
	9
	Over 60 2nd XI
	9
	9.00
	
	

	M.Martin
	2
	2
	1
	*13
	Kent
	13
	6.50
	
	1

	G.Harris
	2
	1
	
	6
	Over 60 2nd XI
	6
	6.00
	
	

	R.Carman
	3
	1
	
	5
	Over 60 2nd XI
	5
	5.00
	
	

	S.Fowle
	1
	1
	1
	*4
	Suffolk
	4
	4.00
	
	

	B.Marlow
	1
	1
	1
	*4
	Over 60 2nd XI
	4
	4.00
	
	

	D.Etheridge
	1
	1
	
	0
	Over 60 2nd XI
	0
	0.00
	
	1

	M.Barnham
	3
	
	
	
	Suffolk
	
	
	
	

	G.Harrop
	2
	
	
	
	Suffolk
	
	
	
	



Friendly Bowling Average 	
	Player
	Pld
	Overs
	mdn
	Wkts
	runs
	Avr
	Econ
	Best 
	Against

	D.James
	1
	8
	1
	4
	39
	9.75
	4.88
	8-1-4-39
	Over 60 2nd XI

	G.Harris
	1
	4
	0
	2
	25
	12.50
	6.25
	4-0-2-25
	Over 60 2nd XI

	D.Gale
	2
	16
	3
	3
	42
	14.00
	2.63
	8-0-2-30
	Suffolk

	B.Marlow
	1
	8
	0
	1
	26
	26.00
	3.25
	8-0-1-26
	Over 60 2nd XI

	G.Harrop
	1
	8
	0
	1
	35
	35.00
	4.38
	8-0-1-35
	Suffolk

	R.Carman
	2
	11.4
	0
	1
	68
	68.00
	5.83
	7-0-1-39
	Suffolk

	M.Smith
	1
	3
	0
	0
	15
	-.--
	5.00
	3-0-0-15
	Suffolk

	M.Delf
	1
	3
	0
	0
	23
	-.--
	7.67
	3-0-0-23
	Suffolk

	C.Yallop
	1
	7
	0
	0
	27
	-.--
	3.86
	7-0-0-27
	Over 60 2nd XI

	S.Fowle
	1
	7
	1
	0
	37
	-.--
	5.29
	7-1-0-37
	Suffolk

	D.Dewson
	2
	9
	0
	0
	50
	-.--
	5.56
	5-0-0-20
	Over 60 2nd XI



				
Championship BowlingAverage
	Player
	Pld
	Overs
	mdn
	Wkts
	runs
	Avr
	Econ
	Best 
	Against

	G.Harris
	1
	9
	1
	3
	43
	14.33
	4.78
	9-1-3-43
	Hertfordshire

	R.Carman
	1
	9
	
	1
	32
	32.00
	3.56
	9-0-1-32
	Hertfordshire

	D.Gale
	2
	18
	3
	1
	67
	67.00
	3.72
	9-1-1-41
	Hertfordshire

	C.Yallop
	2
	18
	
	1
	81
	81.00
	4.50
	9-0-1-45
	Kent

	G.Harrop
	1
	9
	1
	
	38
	-.--
	4.22
	9-1-0-38
	Kent

	D.Dewson
	2
	12
	
	
	78
	-.--
	5.78
	3-0-0-26
	Hertfordshire

	D.James
	2
	15
	1
	
	84
	-.--
	5.60
	6-1-0-30
	Hertfordshire









Total Bowling Averages
	Player
	Pld
	Overs
	mdn
	Wkts
	runs
	Avr
	Econ
	Best 
	Against

	G.Harris
	2
	13
	1
	5
	68
	13.60
	5.23
	9-1-3-43
	Hertfordshire

	B.Marlow
	1
	8
	0
	1
	26
	26.00
	3.25
	8-0-1-26
	Over 60 2nd XI

	D.Gale
	4
	34
	6
	4
	109
	27.25
	3.21
	8-0-2-30
	Suffolk

	D.James
	3
	23
	2
	4
	123
	30.75
	5.35
	8-1-4-39
	Over 60 2nd XI

	R.Carman
	3
	20.4
	0
	2
	100
	50.00
	4.84
	9-0-1-32
	Hertfordshire

	G.Harrop
	2
	17
	1
	1
	73
	73.00
	4.29
	8-0-1-35
	Suffolk

	C.Yallop
	3
	25
	0
	1
	108
	108.00
	4.32
	9-0-1-45
	Kent

	M.Smith
	1
	3
	0
	0
	15
	-.--
	5.00
	3-0-0-15
	Suffolk

	M.Delf
	1
	3
	0
	0
	23
	-.--
	7.66
	3-0-0-23
	Suffolk

	S.Fowle
	1
	7
	1
	0
	37
	-.--
	5.29
	7-1-0-37
	Suffolk

	D.Dewson
	4
	21
	0
	0
	128
	-.--
	6.10
	5-0-0-20
	Over 60 2nd XI

	M.Martin
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	












Fielding Stats 
Friendly Match Catches	 .
1. D.Dewson. G.Harris

Championship Match Catches.
1. D.Dewson

Total Catches:
2. D.Dewson
1.    G.Harris
  
Wicket Keeping Friendly Matches
	Player
	Catches
	Stumpings
	Total

	N.Cobb
	2
	1
	3

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



Wicket Keeping Championship Matches
	Player
	Catches
	Stumpings
	Total

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



Wicket Keeping Total Matches
	Player
	Catches
	Stumpings
	Total

	N.Cobb
	1
	1
	2

	
	
	
	




Partnerships 2015

1	88*	Pearse		Smith		Hertfordshire		11th June 2015
2	71	Pearse		Cobb		Hertfordshire		11th June 2015
3	76 	Cooke		Cobb		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015
4	56	Cobb		Dewson		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015
5.	19*	Dewson		Martin		Kent			21st May 2015
6.	7 	Gale		Fowle		Suffolk			23rd April 2015
7	1	Carmam	Yallop		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015
8.	16	Yallop		James		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015
9.	7	James		Marlow		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015
10.	9	Marlow		Harris		Over 60 2nd		04th June 2015

